
Bid Date: Thursday, February 4, 2021 

City of Grain Valley, Missouri 
2021 Pavement Maintenance Program 

Asphaltic Concrete Overlay 
January 29, 2021 
Addendum No. 1 

 
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 

Informational: 
The public Bid Opening will be held via Zoom Meeting. See the link below to attend. 
Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86409355834?pwd=S09ndG1aQkFTY0JnQTExR3NPaENXZz09 

Meeting ID: 864 0935 5834 

Passcode: 878164 

Dial in number:  (312) 626-6799  

Pre-Bid Meeting: 
A Pre-Bid Meeting was held on January 28, 2021. The Minutes from the meeting are attached. 
 
Bid Opening: 
Bid Opening date remains the same Thursday, February 4, 2021 at 2:00 pm 
 

Bid Changes: 
The bid form has been revised and Attached to this addendum. The change includes a deductive 
alternate to use the millings for recycling. 
 
The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of this addendum. 

PLEASE ATTACH THIS EXECUTED ADDENDUM TO YOUR BID. 

______________________________________________ 
              Company Name  

 
______________________________________________ 

 Signature 
 

______________________________________________ 
 Title 
 

______________________________________________ 
 Address 
 

______________________________________________ 
 City, State, Zip Code 
 

______________________________________________ 
 Phone Number 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86409355834?pwd=S09ndG1aQkFTY0JnQTExR3NPaENXZz09


CITY OF GRAIN VALLEY, MO 

PRE-BID MINUTES 

PROJECT NAME: 2021 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM 

Date: January 28, 2021 

Topic: Pre-Bid Meeting - Paving Project 

Time: Jan 28, 2021 02:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada) 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87650765081?pwd=YW5TR0k1Z1ozdTA0Tml5SWUxaVp2QT09 

AGENDA/MINUTES 

1. Project: 2021 Pavement Maintenance Program – Asphaltic Concrete Overlay

2. Scope: Cold Milling and Asphalt Overlay

Most of the cold milling will be edge milling 7’ wide followed by a 2” overlay of Type 5-01

Asphaltic Concrete. There may be some deep patching, however, the City plans to complete the

required patching ahead of the proposed overlay. Possibility of some deep patching on

Dillingham. Eagles Parkway will require full width milling and overlay.

3. Shop drawings and submittals will consist of Asphaltic Concrete mix design, proposed

doorhangers, schedule and proposed traffic control plans.

4. Valley Ridge Drive should be scheduled as the last street due to extensive concrete repair needed

before the overlay. At the intersection with Jefferson Road, there is a section of concrete

pavement that will require rough surface milling and overlay.

5. Currently the City plans to issue a Notice to Proceed about May1, 2021 with a completion before

June 30, 2021. The delay is to allow the City to complete any required patching and concrete

repairs.

6. The bid packet contains a map of the proposed streets as well as a list of streets with the estimated

length and width.

7. Questions?

8. Interest was shown by some bidders to provide a deduct for millings to be used for recycling.

Sheet BF-4 has been modified to reflect a deductive alternate for the RAP.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87650765081?pwd=YW5TR0k1Z1ozdTA0Tml5SWUxaVp2QT09


ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 
REVISED BID SHEET 

ARTICLE 5 - BASIS OF BID 

5.01 Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for 

the following price(s): 

Project 1-Asphaltic Concrete Overlay 

Item 
No. 

Description Units Quantity Unit Price Extension 

1 2-Inch Cold Milling SY 56,270 

2 4-Inch Cold Milling SY 12,840 

3 2-Inch Asphaltic
Concrete Overlay

Tons 11,350 

4 
4-Inch Asphaltic

Concrete Overlay
Tons 1,130 

5 Traffic Control LS 1 

6 Force Account (Set) 1 FA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

Total Amount of Base Bid 

Total Amount of Bid for Project (Typed or Written) 

Firm Name 
Deduct-

1 Millings Recycled Tons TBD 

The City reserves the right to adjust quantities for budget purposes 


	Addendum No. 1
	Pre Bid Minutes
	ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 Revised Bid Form

